

## Plaistow Energy Committee Plaistow Community Power Committee

145 Main Street, Plaistow, NH 03865 Tel: 603-382-5200, Ext. 202 Fax 382-7183

Date: Wednesday, April 3, 2024 - 5:00 p.m. Plaistow Town Hall – Second Floor

## AGENDA

Tim Moore EComm & CP Chair

Peter Bealo EComm & CP Vice Chair

Gerry Marchand EComm & CP Member

Walter Proctor EComm & CP Member

Jon Gifford Selectmen's Rep

Elizabeth Kosta Selectmen's Rep Alternate

Dee Voss Administrative Assistant 1. Roll Call

- 2. Minutes
- 3. Membership
- 4. Re-Organization
- 5. Community Power Update
- 6. Solar Array on Landfill
- 7. Old Business
- 8. New Business
- 9. Correspondence, Other Business

The Town of Plaistow complies with the Americans with Disabilities Act regulations. Please call 382-5200 X202, during regular business hours. if you have questions regarding accessibility to attend this meeting.